

雪隆海南会馆(天后宫) Persatuan Hainan Selangor & Wilayah Persekutuan (Thean Hou Temple) 65, Persiaran Endah, Off Jalan Syed Putra, 50460 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: 03-2274 7088 Email: hainan@hainannet.com.my Website: www.hainannet.com.my



## 2021-2024 General Council Re-election Result(4/1/2022)

- President: Foo Wah Chek
- Deputy President: Tang Chai Yoong

Vice President:

1st Vice President: Loong Yuet Boey

- 2nd Vice President: Tan Khai Foo
- 3rd Vice President: Jackie Nyam Tee Aik
- 4th Vice President: Tan Eng Peng
- 5th Vice President: Wee Lork Fook
- 6th Vice President: Foo Soo Poh
- 7th Vice President: Lim Meng Tin
- Secretary General: Lim Soo Lek
- Assistant Secretary General: Tan Kuan Feng
- Treasurer: Samuel Chen FuXiang
- Assistant Treasurer: Woo Wee Kang
- Education Officer: Ooi Sim Ee
- Assistant Education Officer: Fook Siew Peng
- Welfare Officer: Pang Chee Kwong
- Assistant Welfare Officer: Tan Juat Keow
- Public Relations Officer: Choo Suh Hong
- Assistant Public Relations Officer: Han Chee Siew
- Youth Section Head: Chiam Tow Nung
- Assistant Youth Section Head: Giam Kee Siong
- Women Section Head: Wong Siew Chin
- Women Section Deputy Head: Wong Choy Chew